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The Extra Sﬁ:ecial Slalom
Sunday 18" June 2006
A PART OF THE

SCOTTISH “TWIN PEAKS” WEEKEND

LSRA thanks Ski Bartlett very much for their sponsorship of the Extra Special Slalom prizes and
likewise for their sponsorship of the Combined Twin Peaks prizes. LSRA also thanks the
Management and staff of Midlothian Snowsports Centre for their invaluable support in making the
event a success. Likewise, LSRA thanks all volunteers and friends both listed and unlisted for their
contribution to the Twin Peaks Event. Thanks also to all the Racers.

LIST OF OFFICIALS

Technical Delegate
Chief of Race
Race Secretary
Race Referee

Start Referee
Finish Referee
Chief of Course
Race Course Setter
Course Team
Chief Gate Judge
Gate Judges

Reeder,

Rahil

Chief of Calculations

Chief of Timing

Main Timing Team

Combined Timing Calculations
Start back-up timing

Finish back-up timing

Race Results Board

Race Starter

Race Start Marshall

Race Bib Issue/Collections
Race Announcer

Race Comforts

Duncan Lonie.

Dean Laidlaw.

Morag O’Dea.

Salvador Glasse-Davis.

Jim Eccles.

John Jacobs. (Iain Ryan “Shadow”)

Neil Walker.

(1) Neil Walker. (2) Gorden Polley

(1) Rebecca Eccles (2) Douglas Low (3) Derek Masterton.

Douglas Millican.

Jack Ferry, Sheilagh Guthrie, Ian John, Gerry Kerr,

Sandy McPherson, Veronica Morris, Kevin Vincenti, Jill
Ranald McGregor, Derek Syme, Nasser

Alison Downie.

Aileen Tinkler.

Jane Millican, Heather Robinson.
Brian McGhee.

David Barker.

Peter Bonallo.

Alison Cuthbertson.

Andrew Dunlop.

Clare Bartos Debbie Cameron.
Calum Downie.

Mathew Cheyne.

Michelle Gunn/Caroline Walker.
Taina Moran.

Audrey Mavor/Linda Gibson.
Gordon Mavor/Doug Gibson.
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The Extra Sﬁ:ecial Slalom

June 2006

A PART OF THE

SCOTTISH “TWIN PEAKS” WEEKEND

SLALOM 2006 - FEMALE

OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY
TD

REFEREE

ASST REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

CHIEF OF COURSE

START REFEREE

FINISH REFEREE

COURSE SETTERS

FORERUNNERS

NUMBER OF GATES

START TIME
WEATHER: CLOUDY AND WARM

CALCULATED RACE PENALTY =
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SEED

CODE

30420
30424
30611
30293
30517
30756
30469
30664
30761
30639
30767
30768
30683
30734
30772
30674
30762
30667
30713
30758

D.LONIE

0

.GLASSE-DAVIES

.LAIDLAW
.WALKER
.ECCLES
.JACOBS

o =zo

1st RUN

N.WALKER
- A - D.MILLS
- B - K.SMART
_C_

26
10.35

45.81

COMPETITOR —-———=—==—————— CLUBS
SURNAME FORENAMES

POLLEY Danielle MUC 91
TINKLER Rachel ASC\ 91
GIBSON Fiona SSC\ 93
MCLEOD Eilidh SSC\ 90
MORAN Alexandria SSC\ 92
TINKLER Holly ASC 95
ROSS Susan GSC 92
ANGUS Kate GDN\SSC 94
CLAPPERTON Ailie SSC 95
NIMMO RACHEL GSC\ 92
RITCHIE Nicole GSC 95
VINCENTI Anna SSC 95
MCPHERSON Amy SSC 95
BURNS Erin MSC 94
SYME Catriona MSC 93
DUNLOP Becky ssc\ 94
ECCLES Zoe MSC 95
MORRIS Sarah ASC\ 94
KERR Victoria MSC 94

BALL Rowan ASC 95

DATE 18 JUNE 2006

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE NAME HILLEND

2nd RUN
G.POLLEY
- A - T.HUTCHISON
- B - K.SMART

_C_
26
13.40
F = 600

TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINTS
28.50 32.11 60.61 0.00
30.85 34.44 65.29 46.33
32.87 34.75 67.62 69.39
32.80 35.87 68.67 79.79
34.53 35.68 70.21 95.03
37.01 37.86 74.87 141.16
38.07 40.27 78.34 175.52
37.77 40.99 78.76 179.67
39.14 40.90 80.04 192.34
41.10 42.67 83.77 229.27
41.84 43.30 85.14 242.83
41.82 43.39 85.21 243.52
42.11 43.57 85.68 248.18
42.83 43.58 86.41 255.40
42.45 44.9¢ 87.41 265.30
43.76 44.11 87.87 269.86
44.81 47.34 92.15 312.23
47.17 47.09 94.26 333.11
46.39 52.01 98.40 374.10
83.89 46.00 129.89 685.83



DID NOT START 1lst RUN
118 30698 BAIN Louise
127 30763 MCGREGOR Emma
DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN
None
DISQUALIFIED 1lst RUN GATE
111 30663 GUMLEY Jenny 12
116 30764 KERR Amy 6
DID NOT START 2nd RUN
110 30672 RENTON Alice
DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN
101 30353 MCGHEE Lyndsey
108 30661 MILLICAN Sarah
DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN GATE

None

JUDGE
VINCENTI
MCGREGOR

JUDGE
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The Extra Sgecial Slalom

A PART OF THE
SCOTTISH “TWIN PEAKS” WEEKEND
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L:% Sunday 18t June 2006

RACE LSRA EXTRA SPECIAL SLALOM 2006 - MALE DATE 18 JUNE 2006
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD D.LONIE COURSE NAME HILLEND
REFEREE S.GLASSE-DAVIES
ASST REFEREE .
CHIEF OF RACE D.LAIDLAW
CHIEF OF COURSE N.WALKER
START REFEREE J.ECCLES
FINISH REFEREE J.JACOBS
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTERS N.WALKER .
FORERUNNERS - A - D.MILLS - A - G.POLLEY
- B - K.SMART - B - T.HUTCHISON
-CcC - . - C -
NUMBER OF GATES 26 26
START TIME 10.50 14.00

WEATHER: CLOUDY AND WARM

CALCULATED RACE PENALTY = 32.49

F = 600
PL ST SEED COMPETITOR -------------- CLUBS TIME TIME TOTAL RACE

NO CODE SURNAME FORENAMES l1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINTS
1 2 3940 HARRISON David ASC\SSC 84 26.37 28.29 54.66 0.00
2 4 30515 GUNN Cameron MSC\ 92 28.48 29.18 57.66 32.93
3 6 30121 HENDERSON Callum ASC\SSC 89 28.17 29.65 57.82 34.69
4 1 30404 LAIDLAW Blair SSC\ 91 27.44 30.65 58.09 37.65
5 8 30348 WALKER Ross *ok K SSC\ 90 29.35 32.13 61.48 74.86
6 7 30349 GIBSON Gordon SSC\ 90 30.38 32.62 63.00 91.55
7 11 30616 KUWALL Alistair SSC\ 93 30.67 32.36 63.03 91.88
8 33 30388 HENDERSON Paul ASC\SSC 95 31.02 33.17 64.19 104.61
9 16 30614 RYAN Euan SFS\ 93 30.76 33.49 64.25 105.27
10 10 30258 GRYCZKA David GLA\ 89 32.30 34.57 66.87 134.03
11 17 30539 BONALLO Ross SSC\ 91 33.50 35.05 68.55 152.47
12 13 30427 DOWNIE Iain SSC\ 91 32.93 35.71 68.64 153.46



13 20 30555 MCWHIRTER Scott
14 22 30646 BALL Elliot

15 25 30671 LATIMER Garry
16 24 30710 NOYES Jamie

17 21 30615 BONALLO Kyle

18 19 30669 MACFIE Euan

19 40 30773 ANDERSON Ben

20 26 30692 ALLAN Mark

21 27 30666 HOWIESON Connor
22 15 30356 REID Matthew

23 41 30765 THOMSON Grant
24 29 30775 MILLER Kyle

25 38 30776 CHEYNE Rory

26 39 30703 GUTHRIE Sam

27 36 30769 PROCTER Findlay

DID NOT START 1lst RUN
None

DID NOT FINISH 1lst RUN
3 30326 JACOBS Blair
12 30526 STANG Alastair

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN
9 30354 MAVOR Sean
23 30668 ROBERTSON Kerr
34 30771 MASTERTON Scott
35 30739 MCGREGOR Andrew
37 30774 RAHILL Lewis

DID NOT START 2nd RUN
None

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN
5 30011 MCGHEE Euan
31 30711 PRICE Graeme

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN
14 30612 MAVOR Lewis
18 30662 JOHN Lewis

28
30
32

30677 MACKENZIE Douglas
30757 YUILL-KIRKWOOD Jake
30770 GRACE Josif

GLA\

MSC\
SsC
Ssc\
ASC\
SSC
BSC
Ssc\
Ssc\
GSC
SsC

SSC
GDN

92 32.91
94 34.23
67 35.10
94 35.26
93 37.84
94 33.45
95 39.83
94 40.26
94 42.04
89 38.04
95 44.51
95 43.23
95 47.29
93 50.75
95 120.45
GATE

22

25

12

8

15
GATE

11

15

17

15

17

36.
36.
36.
37.
39.
45.
40.
.28
43.
.56
45.
48.
50.
65.
.52

41

47

43

07
50
05
40
47
60
92

13

82
13
46
00

68.
70.
71
2.
7.
79.
80.
81.
85.
85.
90.
91.
97.
115.
163.

JUDGE
MORRIS
REEDER

98
73

.15

66
31
05
75
54
17
60
33
36
75
75
97

VINCENTI

RAHILL
KERR

JUDGE

VINCENTI

KERR

GUTHRIE

KERR

GUTHRIE

157.
176.
181.
197.
248.
267.
286.
295.
334.
339.
391.
402.
473.
670.
1199.

19
40
01
59
63
73
39
06
91
63
55
85
00
58
89
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The Extra Sﬁ:ecial Slalom
Sunday 18
A PART OF THE

June 2006

SCOTTISH “TWIN PEAKS” WEEKEND

RACE LSRA EXTRA SPECIAL SLALOM 2006 - BAIRNS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

TD

D.LONIE

CHIEF OF RACE

START REFEREE

COURSE SETTERS
FORERUNNERS

NUMBER OF GATES
START TIME

D.LAIDLAW

J.ECCLES

1st RUN
N.WALKER
A - D.MILLS
B - K.SMART

DATE 18 JUNE 2006

NO

=R s e e
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SURNAME

MILLICAN
BALL
KUWALL
GUMLEY
ROBINSON
ANGUS
ANDREWS
ALLAN
BUCHAN
PROCTER
FERRY
MCGREGOR
MCINTOSH
BARKER
CRANDLES
CRANDLES
BARTOS
MCCORMICK

FORENAMES

Ross
Oscar
Duncan
Isla
Lucy
Cameron
Greg
Katie
Scott
Erica
Karen
Megan
Laura
Katy
Rosy
Joe
Thomas
Karyna

REFEREE S.GLASSE-DAVIES
CHIEF OF COURSE N.WALKER
FINISH REFEREE J.JJACOBS
2nd RUN
N.WALKER
A - K.POLLEY
B - A.EASDALE
C - D.MILLS
11.20 WEATHER: CLOUDY AND WARM
CLUBS YofB TIME TIME TOTAL
1st RUN 2nd RUN
SSC 9% 37.02 37.70 74.72
ASC 96 39.59 37.08 76.67
SSC 98 39.83 39.75 79.58
MSC 96 44.56 44.01 88.57
96 44.94 44.76 89.70
GDN 96 45.76 44.12 89.88
ASC 97 45.91 45.31 91.22
BDN 96 51.51 41.92 93.43
MUC 99 48.04 47.12 95.16
GDN 97 48.24 48.17 96.41
MSC 97 48.85 49.15 98.00
SSC 96 50.18 49.09 99.27
GDN 97 49.08 51.25 100.33
MSC 96 60.03 42.18 102.21
96 53.29 51.93 105.22
98 55.44 51.50 106.94
MSC 96 58.03 55.64 113.67
GDN 98 61.38 65.62 127.00



DID NOT START 1st RUN

None

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN

None

DISQUALIFIED
81
82
85

1st RUN
PRICE Rhona

ANDREWS Gavin

ANDREWS Keir

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

None

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN

62 MILLICAN Alistair
DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

63 REEDER Harriet

66 BUCHAN Fraser

76 MORRIS Ewan

79 MILLER Hollie

GATE

25
19

GATE
12
15

10

JUDGE

RAHILL
REEDER
REEDER

JUDGE
VINCENTI
KERR
MCGREGOR
VINCENTI



